

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2025WMP-09

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Cynthia Childs
Job Title: Advisor
Received Date: 4/23/2024

Response Date: 4/26/2024

Question 06:

In response to CalAdvocates-SCE-2025WMP-03, question 3 SCE states that, “SCE did receive a list of issues from Energy Safety based on certain field inspections, but Energy Safety clarified that it does not plan to issue formal inspection reports and notices for them.”

Provide a copy of the list of issues from Energy Safety's field inspections mentioned above.

Response to Question 06:

Please see the attachment titled “Energy Safety List of Field Observations as of 4-24-2024”.